Sale of Eisenhower Golf Course to Anne Arundel County

Economic Matters Proposed Amendment

Amendment No. 1:

Page 2, line 28 after "that" strike "this ordinance shall take effect from the date of its passage" and substitute with "THE CONTRACT OF SALE AND DEED CONVEYING TITLE SHALL CONTAIN PROVISIONS ACKNOWLEDGING THAT DNR PROGRAM OPEN SPACE FUNDS SHALL BE USED FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE PROPERTY, THEREBY REQUIRING THE PROPERTY TO PERMANENTLY REMAIN OPEN SPACE, THAT THE USE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL PERMANENTLY REMAIN A PUBLIC GOLF COURSE, AND THAT SUCH USE SHALL BE BINDING UPON ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AND SHALL RUN WITH THE PROPERTY."

Page 2, line 31 insert:

SECTION V: AND BE IT FURTHER ESTABLISHED AND ORDAINED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this ordinance shall take effect from the date of its passage.